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End of Week 4—Friday, September 21, 2012

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#5
	 Bible Verse:	 Grace Kirk—Matthew 6:25	

Catechism:  	 The Ten Commandments			    		
Hannah Hardenbrook —The Ninth Commandment:

		  Matthias Woods—What does this mean?
		  Rachel Frerking —The Tenth Commandment:
		  Anders Rhode—What does this mean?		
 
Frost Alert! It’s getting colder a little earlier this year. Please make sure 
your child has their sweatshirts and sweatpants for recess as well as a 
coat.

Can We Talk? Have lunch, see your child’s classroom, and hear what 
they will be doing this year!  Our first Parents’ Association meeting is 
this Sunday after the late service. Please bring a generous dish to pass.

Academy Choir has been invited to sing with Accompany of Kids 
at their 7:00pm concert on Saturday, December 15, in Menomonee 
Falls.  Please add this to your calendar.  More information to come. 

You Should See! –The beautiful quilt this year was made by Cathy 
Drahos.   It is displayed in the Narthex.  The winner of the quilt will be 
drawn on Sunday, September 30, 2012 at 12:00 noon.  Please help us 
raise money for the Academy by selling your 25 tickets.  If you need 
more tickets to sell to friends, family, co-workers, and neighbors, please 
stop in the office to pick them up.
	
Mark Wayne, Steel Guitarist, Performs at the September Fish Fry 
Tonight!— Join us for dinner and entertainment from Mark Wayne, 
Steel Guitarist, playing a combination of Gospel and Secular Music 
during the fish fry Friday, September 21 from 4:30-7:00pm.  Bring 
as many guests as you can.  Pastor and Beth first met Mark in the 
Northwoods several years ago while on vacation.  He’s a lot of fun and 
you’ll enjoy his music. 

A Little Latin...A Little History…a little review
Last year we learned of the Etruscans.  They were skilled bronze metal 
workers and well organized living north of Rome circa 800 BC.  The 
Latins lived in Latium. The strongest of the Italic tribes were known for 
superior iron weapons.  The Greeks also hung around. These cultures 
all had strong influences on the future of Rome.
The Roman Monarchy with its seven kings reigned from 753BC t0 
509BC.  Romulus killed his brother, Remus, to become the first king.  
He ruled over bandits and exiled men. Some kings ruled well, others 
were notorious and scandalous. Tarquinius Superbus was the 7th 
king. He was overthrown opening the way for the Roman Republic.          
Stay tuned for the adventures and miss steps of the Roman Republic. 



Dates to Remember –
Fri. Sept. 21 Family Fish Fry 4:30-7:00p.m.
Sun. Sept. 23 Parents’ Association Meeting
Fri. Sept. 28 Hot lunch
Sun. Sept. 30 Quilt Raffle drawing at noon
Fri. Oct. 5 No School
Sun. Oct. 7 Academy and Cherub Choirs sing for both services
Mon. Oct. 8 No School
Wed. Oct. 10 5th-8th grade field trip
Fri. Oct. 12 Preschool/Academy Pictures/Hot lunch
Mon. Oct. 15 Preschool field trip
Fri. Oct. 19 Family Fish Fry with Talent Show. 4:30-7:00pm.
Fri. Oct. 26 Hot lunch
Sun. Oct. 28 Academy and Senior Choirs sing for both services
Mon. Oct. 29 1st-4th grade field trip


